HORIZON

LOUNGE & BAR

With a warm, welcoming ambience enhanced
by elegant, contemporary Arabian-styled
surroundings, Horizon Lounge & Bar at
InterContinental Fujairah Resort is a relaxing
haven to savour a selection of comforting
beverages. The terrace with a panoramic view
of the entire Resort and the Indian Oceanis an
added bonus that accentuates the
experience.



Selection of Signature Mocktails

Arabiana 39
Classic Pina Colada blended to perfection with dates and saffron ghee.

Sundowner 39

Muddled fresh citrus fruits, sweetened with strawberry puree and topped off with effervescent
Sprite.

Ginkgo 39
A refreshing and lightly sour symphony of fresh lemon juice, ginger and agave. Topped off with
fizzy water.

Selection of Signature Cocktails

Horizon Express 59
A uniquely complex union of aged whisky, Yuzu, egg white, vanilla and old-fashioned bitters
topped off with a rich full-bodied wine.

Smoke on the water 59
Our irresistible twist of the classic Negroni featuring premium gin, Aperol and
Godo Umeshu with couple of dashes of homemade plum bitters, smoked to perfection.

Taikun 59
Dedicated to Asian cuisine lovers, a slightly spicy and sour cocktail made with sake,
melon liqueur, citrus and wasabi.

Cradle of Life 59
When thinking of the perfect Tiki cocktail, our exotic Cradle of Life is all you need. Our
creation comes with three different rums, three different juices and a splash of

Grenadine.

Deep Purple 59
Areinvented Pisco Sour! Try our perfectly balanced and refreshing mix of Tonka beans
infused Greek brandy, lime, homemade blackberry shrub, vanilla and egg white.

All prices are in UAE Dirhams and inclusive 10% service charge, 10% municipality fee and 5% VAT



Mockingbird 59
A strong yet smooth combination of vodka, whisky, tequila, Southern Comfort and
homemade grape shrub, balanced with fresh lime and aloe vera juice.

Festina Lente 59
"Make haste slowly" featuring premium wheat bourbon, Aperol, passion fruit, citrus,
Pamplemousse Rose and egg white.

Sicario 59
A beautiful twist to the inevitable classic margarita using jalapeno-infused 100% Blue
Agave Silver Tequila, orange liqueur and passionfruit with Togarashi spice.

Starstruck 59
Since everybody wants to be starstruck when thinking of something beautiful, you
must try this beautiful fusion of vanilla vodka, Baileys, coconut and pineapple.

IC Mudslide 59
Who needs ice cream, when you can have this masterpiece made with vodka, Kahlua,
Baileys and cream, blended to perfection with vanilla ice cream.

2020 59
A crisp and sharp combination originating from the Maldives, featuring this stirred
cocktail with premium gin, Pimm's Liqueur and lychee juice.

Lagarita 149
Sharing is caring! Try our oversized frozen margarita that comes with a bottle of
Corona for double the indulgence. This cocktail is good for 2 people.

Curious Crusta 59
For all the brandy lovers, a cocktail made using premium brandy, Maraschino Luxardo,
orange liqueur, citrus, agave and a few dashes of Pimento Dram bitters.

Lily 59
A beautiful alchemy of Jack Daniel's, Amaretto, Brown Creme de Cacao and citrus,
finished with a splash of Dry Prosecco.

All prices are in UAE Dirhams and inclusive10% service charge, 10% municipality fee and 5% VAT



Angels Share Barrel Aged Classic Cocktails

Did you know that Angels Share is the cause for the loss of about 2% of the total volume of alcohol
per year?

Old Godfather 60
A sweet but potent after-dinner cocktail favourite of Marlon Brando, truly a cocktail
you can’t refuse.

Aged Negroni 60
A 150 year old classic cocktail aged in a barrel.

Worldly Classic Cocktails

Martini 55
A legacy cocktail with an air of refined panache, the Martini should be stirred and never
shaken to retain its clarity and composure. After all, it is suave and debonair, crisp and dry.

Negroni 55
This iconic appetitive is the very definition of balance and simplicity. It’s sweet yet bitter,
and most certainly timeless, still served today the way Mr. Negroni intended.

Daiquiri 55
A sweet and sour delight steeped in history, the Daiquiri been quenching thirsts and
serving as an inspiration to authors for more than 100 years.

Old-Fashioned 55
Emanating from the 19th century, the Old-Fashioned formed the basis from which all
other cocktails were born. This classic drink is bold and mastered here the old-fashioned
way.

Margarita 55
Esquire magazine first described her to the world as ‘lovely to look at’ in 1953. The
Margarita is the perfect combination of sweet, salty, sour and bitter.

Caipirinha 55

Made from a raw sugarcane spirit that once sparked a revolution. Traditionally flavoured
with muddled limes, the Caiparhinha is potent, light and refreshing.

All prices are in UAE Dirhams and inclusive 10% service charge, 10% municipality fee and 5% VAT



Gin & Tonic Story

Hendricks (44%)

Yang and Scottish! Hendricks was launched in 1999 and after 4 years, The Wall Street
Journal described Hendricks as the "Best Gin in the World".

Premium Indian tonic over ice, garnished with cucumber.

Tanqueray 10 (47,3%)

Tanqueray No. 10 gets its name from being made in Tanqueray’s number ten still, and
is affectionately referred to as “Tiny Ten”. This small still was used as an experimental
run still at the distillery before becoming the key still for Tanqueray 10.

Premium Indian tonic and fresh grapefruit

Beefeater (40%)

Beefeaters, who were the Yeomen Warders of Her Majesty's Royal Palace and
Fortress, were the ceremonial guards of the Tower of London. Beefeaters consumed
broths made of beef, which were described as rich and hearty, the reason behind their
interesting name.

Premium Indian tonic and a slice of lemon.

Botanic Ultra-Premium (45%)

Botanic Ultra-Premium London Dry Gin is produced by winemakers William & Humbert
to a higher strength than their standard Premium London Dry Gin. It's made with some
rather intriguing botanicals, including mandarin, almond and Buddha's Hand - a type
of citrus fruit. The bottle is rather interesting too - it's almost a cube!

Premium Indian tonic and a slice of orange

Gin Mare (42,7%)

Gin Mare opens the door to a new variety of gins, with a novel Pan-Mediterranean
concept that unites the different cultures around this sea, representing their botanical
stars, such as arbequina olives, thyme, basil and rosemary.

Premium Indian tonic and slice of lemon.

The Botanist Islay Dry (46%)

The Botanist Gin is a progressive exploration of the botanical heritage of sle of Islay.
22 hand-picked local botanicals delicately augment nine berries, barks, seeds and peels
during an achingly slow distillation. This first and only Islay Dry Gin is a rare expression
of the heart and soul of our remote Scottish island home.

Premium Indian tonic, a drop of Laphroig whiskey, and smoke on the top.

All prices are in UAE Dirhams and inclusive10% service charge, 10% municipality fee and 5% VAT

50

40

50

60

60

50



Saffron (40%)

Saffron Gin comes from a recipe rediscovered in the Boudier archives. Saffron Gin is the
result of an alliance between Great Britain for its London Dry Gin, India for its spice used
extensively in cooking and in religious ceremonies, and French know-how developed by
Gabriel Boudier. This original product with exotic notes is manufactured entirely in Dijon.
Premium Indian tonic and a slice of orange

Plymouth Navy Strength (57%)

For almost 200 years, Her Majesty’s Naval Fleet and Plymouth Navy Strength were
inseparable, with no ship leaving port without a bottle on board. Plymouth Gin is a
protected geographical Indication that pertains to any gin distilled in Plymouth, England.
Premium Indian tonic and a slice of lemon

Berkeley Square (46%)

Berkeley Square London Dry Gin is the ‘single malt’ of the gin world. 250 years of
dedication, expertise and craftsmanship have gone into the making of Berkeley Square,
to craft a complex and refined gin of exceptional quality. Distilled in a traditional pot still
and infused using our ‘bouquet garni’ distillation method, with a blend of hand-picked
botanicals, including basil, lavender and kaffir lime leaves, Berkeley Square is the ultimate
gin for the discerning drinker.

Premium Indian tonic and a slice of [emon

Bombay Sapphire (47%)

Bombay Sapphire’s story begins with Thomas Dakin in 1761. At the age of 24, Dakin
purchased a site with potential for distilling on Bridge Street in Warrington. In doing so,
he established one of the first major distilleries outside of London. Warrington may seem
an unusual choice nowadays, but in it’s hey day the city’s access to the port of Liverpool
made it the ideal location to start a distilling empire.

Premium Indian tonic and lemon

Bulldog (40%)

It is difficult to trace where the name itself came from. There have been claims that
because the year it was released, 2006, was the Chinese Year of the Dog, they named it
after a breed of dog, whilst others claim that it is named after the famous British canine
as a representation of the British spirit and symbol of the nature of this gin. The website
reads that it was a reference to Winston Churchill. The mystery remains unsolved.
Premium Indian tonic, star anise and a slice of [emon

All prices are in UAE Dirhams and inclusive 10% service charge, 10% municipality fee and 5% VAT

40

50

75

40

40



London No 3 (46%)

The name No.3 refers to the address in St James’s Street, London: its home since 1698!
No.3 was created to be the last word in gin for a Dry Martini. With juniper at its heart,
it unashamedly celebrates the integrity and character of a classic London Dry Gin: six
perfectly balanced botanicals distilled in traditional copper pot stills.

Premium Indian tonic and a slice of grapefruit

Hayman’s Old Tom (40%)

Hayman’s Old Tom Gin is a botanically intensive and lightly sweet gin. Particularly
popular in the 19th Century, Old Tom Gins tend to deliver a generally sweeter flavour
profile, resulting in a distinctive cocktail experience. Hayman’s Old Tom is no different
and for fans of the style, it’s one of the best ones out there!

Premium Indian tonic and a fresh lemon curl

Eden Mille Golf (42%)

Golf Gin is the gin for golfers all over the country. It was created in 2016 by Eden Mill in
homage to the spirit of golf in St Andrews.

Premium Indian tonic, a slice of orange and star anise

Ungava (43,1%)

The first thing that anyone notices about Ungava Gin is the colour. That electric neon
yellow colour. The colour is from the infusion of the six arctic plants that make up
Ungava’s unique botanical bill. The base spirit is local corn and the six arctic botanicals
range from the relatively common— Rosehips for example, and the go all the way to
the obscure such as the Bakeapple or Labrador Tea.

Premium Indian tonic and a dash of almond syrup

Dictador Columbian Aged Black (43%)

The base spirit for this Colombian gin is made from a neutral spirit distilled up to five
times from sugarcane. The berries, botanicals, spices and citrus peels, when combined
with the ageing process, merge to create this unique gin. To give an extraordinary
smoothness to this Colombian Treasure Gin, we place the spirit in oak barrels
previously used to age our Dictador rums for 35 weeks.

Premium Indian tonic, a slice of lemon and black paper

All prices are in UAE Dirhams and inclusive10% service charge, 10% municipality fee and 5% VAT

75

50

60

60

75



Wine by the Glass

White wine

Pinot Grigio, Santepietre, Italy

Chardonnay, Koonunga Hill, Penfolds, Australia
Sauvignon Blanc, Monkey Bay, New Zealand

Riesling, Private Bin, Villa Maria, New Zealand

Red wine

Bourgogne Pinot Noir, La Vignée, Bouchard Pére et Fils, France
Chianti Vernaiolo DOCG, Rocca delle Macie, Italy

Shiraz [ Cabernet, Koonunga Hill, Penfolds, Australia

Cabernet Sauvignon, Bodega Luigi Bosca, Argentina

Rosé

Rosé d’Anjou, Chemin des Sables, Sauvion et Fils, France

Champagne
Taittinger Brut Réserve NV, France

Moét &Chandon Brut Imperial, France

Sparkling wine
Prosecco DOCG Valdo Millesimato, Italy
Valdo Rosé Brut, Italy

Fortified wine
Puerto Fino, Solera Reserva, Emilio Lustau, Spain
Pedro Ximenez, San Emilio, Solera Reserva, Emilio Lustau, Spain

Taylor’s 10-year-old Tawny, Portugal

All prices are in UAE Dirhams and inclusive 10% service charge, 10% municipality fee and 5% VAT

50
60

70
70

8o

55
60

8o

70

99
929

60
60

50
60

70



Beer

Hoegaarden 38
Franziskaner 0.5l 45
Corona 38
Asahi 40
Amstel Light 40
Heineken 38
Almaza 38
Strongbow Cider 42

Spirits

Whisky

Single malt Scotch whisky

Glenmorangie Original 60
Glenmorangie Nectar D'Or 80
The Macallan 12 YO 60
The Macallan 21 YO 170
Singleton 12 YO 60
Nikka Whisky 60
Cardhu 12YO 70
Glenfiddich 12 YO 60
Glenfiddich 18 YO 70
Talisker Storm 70
Ardbeg 10 YO 60
Laphroaig 10 YO 60

Blended whisky

Johnnie Walker Black Label 55
Johnnie Walker Blue Label 130
Chivas Regal 12 YO 60
Chivas Regal 18 YO 70
Royal Salute 120

All prices are in UAE Dirhams and inclusive10% service charge, 10% municipality fee and 5% VAT



Bourbon American & Irish whisky

Jack Daniel's 55
Jack Daniel's Single Barrel 70
Woodford Reserve 60
Maker's Mark 60
Bulleit Bourbon 60
Jim Bean 50
Jim Bean Black 50
Knob Greek 70
Bushmills Original 50
John Jameson 50
Vodka

Stolichnaya Premium 50
Russian Standard 50
Absolut Blue 50
Absolut Citron 50
Belvedere 50
Grey Goose 60
Ciroc 50
Beluga Noble 8o
Beluga Gold 101
Gin

Hendricks 55
Tanqueray 10 55
Beefeater 50
Botanic Ultra-Premium 55
Gin Mare 55
The Botanist Isly Dry 50
Saffron 50
Ply Mouth Navy Strength 50
Berkeley Square 60
Bombay Sapphire 50
Bulldog 50

All prices are in UAE Dirhams and inclusive 10% service charge, 10% municipality fee and 5% VAT



London No 3

Hayman’s Old Tom

Eden Mille Golf

Ungava

Dictador Columbian Aged Black

Rum & Cachaca
Zacapa23YO

Bacardi Carta Blanca
Bacardi 8 Afos

Cachaga 51

Cachaga Pitu

Gosling's Black Seal
Havana Club Afiejo 3 Afios
Havana Club Afiejo 7 Afios
Malibu

Pyrat XO

Tequila & Mezcal
Mezcal Lajita

Olmeca Tequila Blanco
Olmeca Tequila Gold
Olmeca Tezon

Patron Silver

Patréon XO Café

Patron Anejo

Cognac Brandy Calvados
Calvados Boulard Pays D'Auge
Remy XO

Metaxa 5%

Hennessy V.S.

Hennessy V.S.0O.P.

Hennessy X.0O.

All prices are in UAE Dirhams and inclusive10% service charge, 10% municipality fee and 5% VAT

60
50
60
60

90

80
50
60
50
50
50
50
60
50
60

50
50
50
60
50
50
60

50
120
50
50
60
90



Hennessy Paradis
Martell VSOP
Martell XO
Martell Création

Liqueurs & Vermouth

Martini (Bianco, Extra dry, Rosso, Rosato)

Noilly Prat

Aperol

Campari

Pimms NO. |

Disaronno Amaretto
Baileys Original
Frangelico

Kahlua

Pernod

Ricard

Sambuca Romana White
Sambuca Caffee Molinari
Southern Comfort
Jagermeister

Midory Melon

Cointreau

Drambuie

Archers Peach Schnapps
Cynar

Fernet Branca
Chambord

Grand Marnier Cordon Rouge
Limoncello del Sole
Maraschino Luxardo

Tia Maria

Benedictine

Galliano Vanilla

All prices are in UAE Dirhams and inclusive 10% service charge, 10% municipality fee and 5% VAT

455

60

10
240

40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40



Beverage

Water
San Pellegrino o.5L

San Pellegrino 1L
Acqua Panna o5L
Acqua Panna 1L

Soft drinks
Coke, Diet Coke
Sprite, Fanta, Tonic, Ginger Ale, Club Soda

Energy drink
Red Bull

Fresh juices
Variety of fresh juices upon availability

Coffee

Espresso

Espresso decaffeinated
Double espresso decaffeinated
Double espresso
Espresso macchiato
American coffee
Cappuccino

Coffee latte
Frappuccino

Coffee mocha

Turkish coffee

Hot Chocolate

Tea
Wide selection of loose tea

All prices are in UAE Dirhams and inclusive10% service charge, 10% municipality fee and 5% VAT

25
35
25
35

22

35

35

25
25
30
30
25
25
30
30
30
30
35

35

30



