HORIZON

With a warm, welcoming ambience enhanced by elegant, contemporary Arabian-styled surroundings, Horizon Lounge & Bar at InterContinental Fujairah Resort is a relaxing haven to savour a selection of comforting beverages. The terrace with a panoramic view of the entire Resort and the Indian Ocean is an added bonus that accentuates the experience.

Selection of Signature Mocktails

Arabiana Classic Pina Colada blended to perfection with dates and saffron ghee.	39
Sundowner Muddled fresh citrus fruits, sweetened with strawberry puree and topped off with effert Sprite.	39 escent
Ginkgo A refreshing and lightly sour symphony of fresh lemon juice, ginger and agave. Topped or fizzy water.	39 ff with
Selection of Signature Cocktails	
Horizon Express A uniquely complex union of aged whisky, Yuzu, egg white, vanilla and old-fashioned bitt topped off with a rich full-bodied wine.	59 ers
Smoke on the water Our irresistible twist of the classic Negroni featuring premium gin, Aperol and Godo Umeshu with couple of dashes of homemade plum bitters, smoked to perfection.	59
Taikun Dedicated to Asian cuisine lovers, a slightly spicy and sour cocktail made with sake, melon liqueur, citrus and wasabi.	59
Cradle of Life When thinking of the perfect Tiki cocktail, our exotic Cradle of Life is all you need. Our creation comes with three different rums, three different juices and a splash of Grenadine.	59
Deep Purple A reinvented Pisco Sour! Try our perfectly balanced and refreshing mix of Tonka beans infused Greek brandy, lime, homemade blackberry shrub, vanilla and egg white.	59

Mockingbird	59
A strong yet smooth combination of vodka, whisky, tequila, Southern Comfort and homemade grape shrub, balanced with fresh lime and aloe vera juice.	
Festina Lente	59
"Make haste slowly" featuring premium wheat bourbon, Aperol, passion fruit, citrus, Pamplemousse Rose and egg white.	
Sicario	59
A beautiful twist to the inevitable classic margarita using jalapeno-infused 100% Blue Agave Silver Tequila, orange liqueur and passionfruit with Togarashi spice.	
Starstruck	59
Since everybody wants to be starstruck when thinking of something beautiful, you must try this beautiful fusion of vanilla vodka, Baileys, coconut and pineapple.	
IC Mudslide	59
Who needs ice cream, when you can have this masterpiece made with vodka, Kahlua, Baileys and cream, blended to perfection with vanilla ice cream.	
2020	59
A crisp and sharp combination originating from the Maldives, featuring this stirred cocktail with premium gin, Pimm's Liqueur and lychee juice.	
Lagarita	149
Sharing is caring! Try our oversized frozen margarita that comes with a bottle of Corona for double the indulgence. This cocktail is good for 2 people.	
Curious Crusta	59
For all the brandy lovers, a cocktail made using premium brandy, Maraschino Luxardo, orange liqueur, citrus, agave and a few dashes of Pimento Dram bitters.	
Lily	59
A beautiful alchemy of Jack Daniel's, Amaretto, Brown Crème de Cacao and citrus, finished with a splash of Dry Prosecco.	

Angels Share Barrel Aged Classic Cocktails

Did you know that Angels Share is the cause for the loss of about 2% of the total volume of alcohol per year?

Old Godfather A sweet but potent after-dinner cocktail favourite of Marlon Brando, truly a cocktail you can't refuse.	60
Aged Negroni A 150 year old classic cocktail aged in a barrel.	60
Worldly Classic Cocktails	
Martini A legacy cocktail with an air of refined panache, the Martini should be stirred and never shaken to retain its clarity and composure. After all, it is suave and debonair, crisp and dry.	
Negroni This iconic appetitive is the very definition of balance and simplicity. It's sweet yet bitter, and most certainly timeless, still served today the way Mr. Negroni intended.	55
Daiquiri A sweet and sour delight steeped in history, the Daiquiri been quenching thirsts and serving as an inspiration to authors for more than 100 years.	55
Old-Fashioned Emanating from the 19th century, the Old-Fashioned formed the basis from which all other cocktails were born. This classic drink is bold and mastered here the old-fashioned way.	
Margarita Esquire magazine first described her to the world as 'lovely to look at' in 1953. The Margarita is the perfect combination of sweet, salty, sour and bitter.	55
Caipirinha Made from a raw sugarcane spirit that once sparked a revolution. Traditionally flavoured	55

with muddled limes, the Caiparhinha is potent, light and refreshing.

Gin & Tonic Story

Hendricks (44%)

50

Yang and Scottish! Hendricks was launched in 1999 and after 4 years, The Wall Street Journal described Hendricks as the "Best Gin in the World".

Premium Indian tonic over ice, garnished with cucumber.

Tanqueray 10 (47,3%)

50

Tanqueray No. 10 gets its name from being made in Tanqueray's number ten still, and is affectionately referred to as "Tiny Ten". This small still was used as an experimental run still at the distillery before becoming the key still for Tanqueray 10.

Premium Indian tonic and fresh grapefruit

Beefeater (40%)

Beefeaters, who were the Yeomen Warders of Her Majesty's Royal Palace and Fortress, were the ceremonial guards of the Tower of London. Beefeaters consumed broths made of beef, which were described as rich and hearty, the reason behind their interesting name.

Premium Indian tonic and a slice of lemon.

Botanic Ultra-Premium (45%)

50

40

Botanic Ultra-Premium London Dry Gin is produced by winemakers William & Humbert to a higher strength than their standard Premium London Dry Gin. It's made with some rather intriguing botanicals, including mandarin, almond and Buddha's Hand - a type of citrus fruit. The bottle is rather interesting too - it's almost a cube! Premium Indian tonic and a slice of orange

Gin Mare (42,7%) 60

Gin Mare opens the door to a new variety of gins, with a novel Pan-Mediterranean concept that unites the different cultures around this sea, representing their botanical stars, such as arbequina olives, thyme, basil and rosemary.

Premium Indian tonic and slice of lemon.

The Botanist Islay Dry (46%)

60

The Botanist Gin is a progressive exploration of the botanical heritage of sle of Islay. 22 hand-picked local botanicals delicately augment nine berries, barks, seeds and peels during an achingly slow distillation. This first and only Islay Dry Gin is a rare expression of the heart and soul of our remote Scottish island home.

Premium Indian tonic, a drop of Laphroig whiskey, and smoke on the top.

Saffron (40%) 40

Saffron Gin comes from a recipe rediscovered in the Boudier archives. Saffron Gin is the result of an alliance between Great Britain for its London Dry Gin, India for its spice used extensively in cooking and in religious ceremonies, and French know-how developed by Gabriel Boudier. This original product with exotic notes is manufactured entirely in Dijon. Premium Indian tonic and a slice of orange

Plymouth Navy Strength (57%)

50

For almost 200 years, Her Majesty's Naval Fleet and Plymouth Navy Strength were inseparable, with no ship leaving port without a bottle on board. Plymouth Gin is a protected geographical Indication that pertains to any gin distilled in Plymouth, England. Premium Indian tonic and a slice of lemon

Berkeley Square (46%)

75

Berkeley Square London Dry Gin is the 'single malt' of the gin world. 250 years of dedication, expertise and craftsmanship have gone into the making of Berkeley Square, to craft a complex and refined gin of exceptional quality. Distilled in a traditional pot still and infused using our 'bouquet garni' distillation method, with a blend of hand-picked botanicals, including basil, lavender and kaffir lime leaves, Berkeley Square is the ultimate gin for the discerning drinker.

Premium Indian tonic and a slice of lemon

Bombay Sapphire (47%)

40

Bombay Sapphire's story begins with Thomas Dakin in 1761. At the age of 24, Dakin purchased a site with potential for distilling on Bridge Street in Warrington. In doing so, he established one of the first major distilleries outside of London. Warrington may seem an unusual choice nowadays, but in it's hey day the city's access to the port of Liverpool made it the ideal location to start a distilling empire.

Premium Indian tonic and lemon

Bulldog (40%) 40

It is difficult to trace where the name itself came from. There have been claims that because the year it was released, 2006, was the Chinese Year of the Dog, they named it after a breed of dog, whilst others claim that it is named after the famous British canine as a representation of the British spirit and symbol of the nature of this gin. The website reads that it was a reference to Winston Churchill. The mystery remains unsolved. Premium Indian tonic, star anise and a slice of lemon

London No 3 (46%) 75

The name No.3 refers to the address in St James's Street, London: its home since 1698! No.3 was created to be the last word in gin for a Dry Martini. With juniper at its heart, it unashamedly celebrates the integrity and character of a classic London Dry Gin: six perfectly balanced botanicals distilled in traditional copper pot stills. Premium Indian tonic and a slice of grapefruit

Hayman's Old Tom (40%)

50

Hayman's Old Tom Gin is a botanically intensive and lightly sweet gin. Particularly popular in the 19th Century, Old Tom Gins tend to deliver a generally sweeter flavour profile, resulting in a distinctive cocktail experience. Hayman's Old Tom is no different and for fans of the style, it's one of the best ones out there!

Premium Indian tonic and a fresh lemon curl

Eden Mille Golf (42%)

60

Golf Gin is the gin for golfers all over the country. It was created in 2016 by Eden Mill in homage to the spirit of golf in St Andrews.

Premium Indian tonic, a slice of orange and star anise

Ungava (43,1%)

60

The first thing that anyone notices about Ungava Gin is the colour. That electric neon yellow colour. The colour is from the infusion of the six arctic plants that make up Ungava's unique botanical bill. The base spirit is local corn and the six arctic botanicals range from the relatively common— Rosehips for example, and the go all the way to the obscure such as the Bakeapple or Labrador Tea.

Premium Indian tonic and a dash of almond syrup

Dictador Columbian Aged Black (43%)

75

The base spirit for this Colombian gin is made from a neutral spirit distilled up to five times from sugarcane. The berries, botanicals, spices and citrus peels, when combined with the ageing process, merge to create this unique gin. To give an extraordinary smoothness to this Colombian Treasure Gin, we place the spirit in oak barrels previously used to age our Dictador rums for 35 weeks.

<u>Premium Indian tonic</u>, a slice of lemon and black paper

Wine by the Glass

White wine Pinot Grigio, Santepietre, Italy 50 Chardonnay, Koonunga Hill, Penfolds, Australia 60 Sauvignon Blanc, Monkey Bay, New Zealand 70 Riesling, Private Bin, Villa Maria, New Zealand 70 Red wine Bourgogne Pinot Noir, La Vignée, Bouchard Père et Fils, France 80 Chianti Vernaiolo DOCG, Rocca delle Macie, Italy 55 Shiraz / Cabernet, Koonunga Hill, Penfolds, Australia 60 Cabernet Sauvignon, Bodega Luigi Bosca, Argentina 80 Rosé Rosé d'Anjou, Chemin des Sables, Sauvion et Fils, France 70 Champagne Taittinger Brut Réserve NV, France 99 Moët & Chandon Brut Imperial, France 99 Sparkling wine Prosecco DOCG Valdo Millesimato, Italy 60 Valdo Rosé Brut, Italy 60 Fortified wine Puerto Fino, Solera Reserva, Emilio Lustau, Spain 50 Pedro Ximenez, San Emilio, Solera Reserva, Emilio Lustau, Spain 60 Taylor's 10-year-old Tawny, Portugal 70

Beer	
Hoegaarden	38
Franziskaner o.5l	45
Corona	38
Asahi	40
Amstel Light	40
Heineken	38
Almaza	38
Strongbow Cider	42
	Spirits
Whisky	•
Single malt Scotch whisky	
Glenmorangie Original	60
Glenmorangie Nectar D'Òr	80
The Macallan 12 YO	60
The Macallan 21 YO	170
Singleton 12 YO	60
Nikka Whisky	60
Cardhu 12YO	70
Glenfiddich 12 YO	60
Glenfiddich 18 YO	70
Talisker Storm	70
Ardbeg 10 YO	60
Laphroaig 10 YO	60
Blended whisky	
Johnnie Walker Black Label	55
Johnnie Walker Blue Label	130
Chivas Regal 12 YO	60
Chivas Regal 18 YO	70
Royal Salute	120

Bourbon American & Irish whisky

Jack Daniel's	55
Jack Daniel's Single Barrel	70
Woodford Reserve	60
Maker's Mark	60
Bulleit Bourbon	60
Jim Bean	50
Jim Bean Black	50
Knob Greek	70
Bushmills Original	50
John Jameson	50
Vodka	
Stolichnaya Premium	50
Russian Standard	50
Absolut Blue	50
Absolut Citron	50
Belvedere	50
Grey Goose	60
Ciroc	50
Beluga Noble	80
Beluga Gold	101
Gin	
Hendricks	55
Tanqueray 10	55
Beefeater	50
Botanic Ultra-Premium	55
Gin Mare	55
The Botanist Isly Dry	50
Saffron	50
Ply Mouth Navy Strength	50
Berkeley Square	60
Bombay Sapphire	50
Bulldog	50

London No 3	60
Hayman's Old Tom	50
Eden Mille Golf	60
Ungava	60
Dictador Columbian Aged Black	90
Rum & Cachaça	
Zacapa 23 YO	80
Bacardi Carta Blanca	50
Bacardi 8 Años	60
Cachaça 51	50
Cachaça Pitu	50
Gosling's Black Seal	50
Havana Club Añejo 3 Años	50
Havana Club Añejo 7 Años	60
Malibu	50
Pyrat XO	60
Tequila & Mezcal	
Mezcal Lajita	50
Olmeca Tequila Blanco	50
Olmeca Tequila Gold	50
Olmeca Tezon	60
Patron Silver	50
Patrón XO Café	50
Patron Anejo	60
,	
Cognac Brandy Calvados	
Calvados Boulard Pays D'Auge	50
Remy XO	120
Metaxa 5*	50
Hennessy V.S.	50
Hennessy V.S.O.P.	60
Hennessy X.O.	90

Hennessy Paradis	455
Martell VSOP	60
Martell XO	110
Martell Création	240
Liqueurs & Vermouth	
Martini (Bianco, Extra dry, Rosso, Rosato)	40
Noilly Prat	40
Aperol	40
Campari	40
Pimms NO. I	40
Disaronno Amaretto	40
Baileys Original	40
Frangelico	40
Kahlua	40
Pernod	40
Ricard	40
Sambuca Romana White	40
Sambuca Caffee Molinari	40
Southern Comfort	40
Jägermeister	40
Midory Melon	40
Cointreau	40
Drambuie	40
Archers Peach Schnapps	40
Cynar	40
Fernet Branca	40
Chambord	40
Grand Marnier Cordon Rouge	40
Limoncello del Sole	40
Maraschino Luxardo	40
Tia Maria	40
Benedictine	40
Galliano Vanilla	40

Beverage

Water		
San Pellegrino	0.5 L	25
San Pellegrino	1 L	35
Acqua Panna	0.5 L	25
Acqua Panna	1 L	35
Soft drinks		
Coke, Diet Coke		22
Sprite, Fanta, To	onic, Ginger Ale, Club Soda	
Energy drink		
Red Bull		35
Fresh juices		35
Variety of fresh	juices upon availability	
Coffee		
Espresso		25
Espresso decaff		25
Double espresso decaffeinated		30
Double espress		30
Espresso macch		25
American coffe	e	25
Cappuccino		30
Coffee latte		30
Frappuccino		30
Coffee mocha		30
Turkish coffee		35
Hot Chocolate		35
Tea		30
Wide selection of	ot loose tea	